
IBIZAN HOUND 
Field Champion 
Feb 5, 2017 Annie, Devillez Harmony's Beautiful Noise, HP483092/09, Carol Gibbons, B, Jun 30, 2014 
Feb 5, 2017 Flag, Devillez Sunshine On My Shoulders, HP483092/14, Roxann Devillez, D, Jun 30, 2014 
Mar 5, 2017 Fin, Ch Icycold Infinity 2 The 3rd Power, HP506088/04, Robin Davis & Dr Karen Catt, D, Apr 18, 2015 
Apr 8, 2017 Lava, GChDC Kamar Alisian Fields Final Li Lava Dear, SC, HP459440/04, Alisa Barbour, B, Aug 13, 2013 
May 6, 2017 Seren, Kamars First Rule Of Flying, HP488218/04, Leah Petesch & Katie Belz, B, Feb 10, 2015 
May 27, 2017 Niko, Ch Kamars Final Trick, RN,CGC,SC, HP459440/08, Erica Seward & Katie Belz DVM, D, Aug 13, 2013 
Sep 16, 2017 Vanna, FC Aliki Notanuff's Dash Of Spice, SC, HP445778/02, Christopher Schoneman & Christy Shaw, B, 

Jan 08, 2013 
Oct 15, 2017 Izzy, Ch Kamars Double Back To Treybeau, HP507921/07, Sabrina Wright, Dean Wright & Katie Belz, B, 

Feb 12, 2016 
Oct 21, 2017 Dawn, Ch Icycold 3rd Red Dawn At Henmar, CG610336, Sabrina Wright & Karen Catt, B, Apr 18, 2015 
Oct 29, 2017 Vivian, Ch HareHill's More Adventurous At Abbaio, HP458903/03, Wendy Anderson & Natasha Harbold, 

B, Aug 05, 2013 
Dec 29, 2017 Sol, FC Kamars Sun Kissed, SC, HP502643/01, Katie Belz DVM, B, Aug 31, 2015 

  

Lure Courser of Merit 
Feb 5, 2017 Whistle, Devillez Stars In The Night, HP483092/13, Roxann Devillez, B, Jun 30, 2014 
Apr 1, 2017 Ensign, Can Ch IcyCold Thirdmate, CG605593, Dr Karen Catt-Marshall & Steven Marshall, D, Apr 17, 2015 
Apr 23, 2017 MeMe, Can Ch Icy Cold Take A Second Look At Me, FCh, AJ518432, Dr Karen Catt & Steven Marshall, B, 

May 13, 2013 
May 26, 2017 Jesse, DC Fusion's Jessica Rabbit, FCh,SC, HP485554/02, Karen Radke, B, Aug 07, 2014 
Sep 16, 2017 Hurry, Can Ch IcyCold Every Second Counts, FCh, AJ518433, Dr Karen Catt & Steven Marshall, B, May 13, 

2013 

Lure Courser of Merit 2 
May 28, 2017 Tag, Devillez They Dance, FCh, HP483092/12, Roxann Devillez, B, Jun 30, 2014 

Nov 12, 2017 Ensign, Can DC IcyCold Thirdmate, FCh,FC, CG605593, Dr Karen Catt-Marshall & Steven Marshall, D, Apr 
17, 2015 

Veteran Field Champion 
Dec 29, 2017 Poison, DC Kamars Talk Dirty To Me, FCh,SC, HP361599/05, Katie Belz DVM, B, Dec 13, 2009 
Dec 30, 2017 Jason, GCh,DC L-Wynds Gone In Sixty Seconds, FCh,SC, HP334831/08, Erica Seward, D, Mar 17, 2009 
Dec 31, 2017 Fly, GCh,DC Kamar's Flyin' Solo, FCh,SC,RA,CGC,TN, HP403052/01, Katie Belz, D, Apr 19, 2011 
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Lure Courser of Merit 
Feb 5, 2017 Whistle, Devillez Stars In The Night, HP483092/13, Roxann Devillez, B, Jun 30, 2014 
Apr 1, 2017 Ensign, Can Ch IcyCold Thirdmate, CG605593, Dr Karen Catt-Marshall & Steven Marshall, D, Apr 17, 2015 
Apr 23, 2017 MeMe, Can Ch Icy Cold Take A Second Look At Me, FCh, AJ518432, Dr Karen Catt & Steven Marshall, B, 

May 13, 2013 
May 26, 2017 Jesse, DC Fusion's Jessica Rabbit, FCh,SC, HP485554/02, Karen Radke, B, Aug 07, 2014 
Sep 16, 2017 Hurry, Can Ch IcyCold Every Second Counts, FCh, AJ518433, Dr Karen Catt & Steven Marshall, B, May 13, 

2013 

Lure Courser of Merit 2 
May 28, 2017 Tag, Devillez They Dance, FCh, HP483092/12, Roxann Devillez, B, Jun 30, 2014 

Nov 12, 2017 Ensign, Can DC IcyCold Thirdmate, FCh,FC, CG605593, Dr Karen Catt-Marshall & Steven Marshall, D, Apr 
17, 2015 

Veteran Field Champion 
Dec 29, 2017 Poison, DC Kamars Talk Dirty To Me, FCh,SC, HP361599/05, Katie Belz DVM, B, Dec 13, 2009 
Dec 30, 2017 Jason, GCh,DC L-Wynds Gone In Sixty Seconds, FCh,SC, HP334831/08, Erica Seward, D, Mar 17, 2009 
Dec 31, 2017 Fly, GCh,DC Kamar's Flyin' Solo, FCh,SC,RA,CGC,TN, HP403052/01, Katie Belz, D, Apr 19, 2011 
 

IRISH WOLFHOUND 
Field Champion 
Jul 29, 2017 Oisin, Ch Gabriel's Oisin of Rosehill, HP431240/02, Carol Gabriel & Michael Demeter, D, Mar 13, 2012 
Oct 29, 2017  Quiley, Gabriel’s Quiiley Of The McKenzie, THDN,CGC,CA, HP494704/06, Elizabeth & Stephen Gabriel, D, 

May 28, 2015 
Nov 26, 2017 Flanna, Ch Renwyck Goodness Knows, HP440560/01, Joelyn & Robert Brenneman, Judy Knobbe, B, Oct 

22, 2012 
 

ITALIAN GREYHOUND 
Field Champion 
Apr 15, 2017 Stubbs, Alfheim's X Marks The Spot, TS225274/01, Avery & Stephanie McLeod, B, Jul 16, 2014 
Jul 23, 2017 Dolce, Alfheim's Sogno d'Oro, TS301899/01, Greg & Jennifer Behrens, Avery & Stephanie McLeod, B, Feb 

07, 2016 

Lure Courser of Merit 
May 6, 2017 Flyboy, FC Raindance-Celeste Hare Force, FCh,SC, TS212219/01, Celeste Mulcrone, D, Apr, 20, 2014 
Sep 24, 2017 Titus, Satori Titus The Triumphant, FCh, TS106119/02, Stelios Viennas & Shirley Gaines, D, Apr 08, 2012 
Oct 21, 2017 Willow, FC Anji-Ankhu's St Wiltrudis, FCh,SC,SGRC4,ORC, TS139804/03, Jennie & John Skoglund, B, Nov 

10, 2012 
Nov 24, 2017 Cyrus, BII,FC Nautica Anji's St Cyrus, SC, TS252968/04, Jennie Skoglund & Leonard Angela, D, Jan 31, 2015 
Nov 25, 2017 Coco, FC IGRF's Sogno di Cioccolata, FCh,SGRC11,SORC3,AX,AXJ, PAL254735, Jennifer & Greg Behrens, B, 

Jun 08, 2010 

Lure Courser of Merit 2 
Apr 1, 2017 Ammo, FC Celeste's Lock N' Load, LCM,SC,ORC,SGRC, TS114055/01, Celeste Mulcrone, D, May 25, 2012 

Veteran Lure Courser of Merit 
Apr 29, 2017 Daron, FC Daron, LCM,VFCh,MC,NA,NAJ,CGC, ILP105196, Sue Ostrander, D, Mar 18, 2004 
 

PHARAOH HOUND 
Field Champion 
Apr 29, 2017 Posh, GCh,DC Lileo's Cinnamon Satin, MC<SGRC, HP402748/01, Jayme Jones & Libby Leone, B, Feb 17, 

2011 

Lure Courser of Merit 
Mar 18, 2017 Nuri, GCh,DC Sendji's New Coat Of Paint, FCh,RN,VC,CGC,LCX,VC, HP429003/02, Robin Phinney, Cynthia 

Guinn, William Martin & George Bednar, B, May 15, 2012 

  


